

Hartington Town Quarter Parish Neighbourhood Plan Proposal

Town and Country Planning Act 1990 Schedule 4B para 6 (4) The Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012 (as amended)

PUBLICATION OF NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN PROPOSAL

Hartington Town Quarter Parish Council has submitted a Neighbourhood Plan proposal under Regulation 15(1) of the Town and Country Planning Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012 (as amended).

The Plan sets out planning policies for Hartington Town Quarter Parish Neighbourhood Area.

This consultation will run from 09:00am 3rd March 2025 – 5pm 28th April 2025.

GET INVOLVED

If you have any comments on the neighbourhood plan proposal, please respond by e-mail to Policy@peakdistrict.gov.uk

Or in writing to: Policy Team, Peak District National Park Authority, Aldern House, Baslow Road, Bakewell, DE45 1AE FAO Ellie Faulder.

All responses must be received no later than 5pm on 28th April 2025.

A copy of the draft plan is available to view on-line at:

Current consultations: Peak District National Park

hartingtonneighbourhoodplan.co.uk |

A paper copy of the plan is also available to view at:

• the National Park Authority's main office from 8.45am to 5pm Monday to Friday

Any representations may include a request to be notified of the decision of Peak District National Park Authority whether to make the Hartington Town Quarter neighbourhood development plan or refuse to make a plan.